

## 201 East Colfax Avenue Denver, CO 80203-1799 **Resolution recognizing the contribution Elizabeth Cordial has** made to the State Board of Education and the children of Colorado

WHEREAS:	Elizabeth Cordial has served as the Director of State Board Relations since June 2015 and prior to that served as the Assistant to the Director of State Board Relations beginning in November 2008.
WHEREAS:	Elizabeth Cordial has undying patience as she supports all seven members of the State Board of Education with their occasionally differing priorities.
WHEREAS:	Elizabeth can solve 10 problems before breakfast and continue finding unique ways to accommodate seven sets of ideas all day long.
WHEREAS:	Elizabeth handles every initial request and change of mind with a smile.
WHEREAS:	Elizabeth has ninja-level organization skills required to put together board meetings and manage a million details for every board meeting – thereby earning her nickname "Bizy," which should actually be spelled "B-U-S-Y."
WHEREAS:	Elizabeth has excellent relationships with literally every staff member at the Colorado Department of Education, which enable her to serve as the board's own personal superhero.
WHEREAS:	Elizabeth's ringing and infectious laughter has been a

- WHEREAS: Elizabeth's ringing and infectious laughter has been a mainstay in fifth floor halls, bringing instant joy to whoever was laughing along with her.
- WHEREAS: Elizabeth has served the state of Colorado with an incredible work ethic, frequently working long hours into the night and on weekends.

Angelika Schroeder Chairwoman 2<sup>nd</sup> Congressional District

Steve Durham Vice-Chairman 5<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

Val Flores 1<sup>st</sup> Congressional District

Jane Goff 7<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

Rebecca McClellan 6<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

Joyce Rankin 3<sup>rd</sup> Congressional District

Debora Scheffel 4<sup>th</sup> Congressional District



- WHEREAS: Elizabeth served the board with honesty, integrity and humility, as well as a necessary sense of humor.
- WHEREAS: The members of the State Board of Education and the staff of the Colorado Department of Education will miss her terribly.

BE IT

RESOLVED: The Colorado State Board of Education formally recognizes Elizabeth "Bizy" Cordial for her 10 years of outstanding service to the children of Colorado through her support of the State Board of Education and Colorado Department of Education.

DATED THIS 17<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2019

Angelika Schroeder, Chairwoman 2<sup>nd</sup> Congressional District

Val Flores 1<sup>st</sup> Congressional District

uno

Rebecca McClellan 6<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

Sulton Z. Schiff

Debora Scheffel 4<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

the I and

Steve Durham, Vice-Chairman 5<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

are E. A.

Jane Goff 7<sup>th</sup> Congressional District

Kankin

Joyce Rankin 3<sup>rd</sup> Congressional District



